

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRA No. 36/2011
c/w
CRA No. 5/1996
CONF No. 17/1996
CONF No. 11/2011

Jeet Raj and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Diksha Handoo, Adv.

vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

Minutes of the proceedings reveal that the matter has been heard by a Division Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Puneet Gupta.

The Registry is directed to list this matter before the same Bench for further arguments on 13.07.2023, subject to the orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
18.05.2023
Rakesh