

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRA No.36/2011
IA No.3/2016
c/w
CRA No. 5/1996
CONF No.17/1996
CONF No.11/2011

Jeet Raj and another

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. J A Hamal, Advocate.

V/s

State through Advocate General

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
31.10.2023

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, adjourned.

List again on 21.12.2023.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
31.10.2023
Raj Kumar