

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRA No. 36/2011
IA Nos.3/2016, 1/2015, 2/2015,
2/2016 & 99/2012
c/w
CRA No. 5/1996
IA No. 90/1996
CONF No.17/1996
CONF No. 11/2011

Jeet Raj and another

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. P. N. Raina, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Ankit Dogra, Advocate.

V/s

Staet of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
21.12.2023

At request of Ms. Chetna Manhas, learned counsel appearing vice Mr.

Amit Gupta, AAG, the appeal is adjourned.

List on 21.03.2024.

Meanwhile, Registry shall translate the Urdu documents annexed with
the appeal into either Hindi or English.

Jammu:
21.12.2023
Raj Kumar

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge