

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRA No. 36/2011 c/w
CRA No. 5/1996

Suresh Kumar

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. P N Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J A Hamal, Advocate

v/s

State

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Vanshika Bhargav, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
28.11.2024**

Request for adjournment is made by Ms. Vanshika Bhargav on behalf of the respondent for the reason that Mr. Ravinder Gupta, who is the arguing counsel in the matter is not well today.

Adjourned, as requested.

List for final consideration on **13.02.2025**.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
28.11.2024
Manan